AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
ACCENT CLEAN AND SWEEP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Accent Clean and
Sweep, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with County on September 8,
2015 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide operated street sweeping services (hereinafter,
“Services”); and

WHEREAS, County has a continued need for Services associated with general street sweeping,
as directed by the County, and to meet the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) Phase I Roads/Streets Classification services for the term of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $314,088 to
allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as
amended by this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2.01 under Section 2.0, “Payment Provisions”,
to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to
exceed the sum of $414,088.

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph B.1 under Section B, “Payment Provisions” of
Exhibit A, Scope of Services/Payment Provisions to the Agreement, to read as follows:

County shall pay an amount not to exceed $414,088 for street sweeping services for the
performance of all things necessary for or incidental to the performance of work as set
forth in the Scope of Services.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4, This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.
Page 1 of 2

Amendment No. | to Standard Agreement
Accent Clean and Sweep, Inc.

Operated Street Sweeping Services (RFP #59000)
RMA - Public Works

Term: September 1, 2015 — September 1, 2018
Not to Exceed: $414,088



5. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this

Amendment No. 1,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY

By:

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

Date:

Approved as to Form and Legali
Office of the County-Cgirhsel

De/gu”ty/ County Counsel

Dute SO0/ S

’ e
Approved as to F isca%isi n
By: AA./

§i59¢

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Date:

By:

Risk Management

Date:

CONTRACTOR*

Accent Clean and Sweep, Inc.

Contractor’s Business Name

(Signature of Chair, Presfdent or Vice President)

Its: ﬂ\c\m)\ uam\/vu Qreé‘m(z@v\('
(Print Naf¢ and Title)

Date: o / ,l,af‘// £S<

By:

(Signature of Sec

Treasurer or Asy

Its: Qf—e\\t\ C\,\p_\‘(\ P A(f‘d\’\“ &QLY«’“—‘\’C\W\

(Print Name and Title)

7 Secretary, CFO,
ant Treasurer)

Date: \o s )i

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnesship, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the

partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity,

personally sign the Agreement,

Page 2 of 2

the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement
Accent Clean and Sweep, Inc.

Operated Street Sweeping Services (RFP #59000)
RMA - Public Works

Term: September [, 2015 — September 1, 2018
Not to Exceed: $4 14,088




