AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO STANDARD AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND
ACCENT CLEAN AND SWEEP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Standard Agreement between the County of Monterey, a
political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Accent Clean and
Sweep, Inc. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?”) is hereby entered into between the County and the
CONTRACTOR (collectively, the “Parties”) and effective as of the last date opposite the
respective signatures below.

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Standard Agreement with County on September 8,
2015 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) to provide operated street sweeping services (hereinafter,
“Services”); and

WHEREAS, County has a continued need for Services associated with general street sweeping,
as directed by the County, and to meet the National Pollution Discharge Elimination System
(NPDES) Phase IT Roads/Streets Classification services for the term of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, additional funding is necessary; and
WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $314,088 to

allow CONTRACTOR to continue to provide services identified in the Agreement and as
amended by this Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2.01 under Section 2.0, “Payment Provisions”,
to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to
exceed the sum of $414,088.

2. Amend the first sentence of Paragraph B.l under Section B, “Payment Provisions” of
Exhibit A, Scope of Services/Payment Provisions to the Agreement, to read as follows:

County shall pay an amount not to exceed $414,088 for street sweeping services for the
performance of all things necessary for or incidental to the performance of work as set
forth in the Scope of Services.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

4. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.
Page 1 of 2

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement
Accent Clean and Sweep, Inc.

Operated Street Sweeping Services (RFP #59000)
RMA — Public Works

Term: September 1, 2015 — September 1, 2018
Not to Exceed: $414,088



5. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No. 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the
Agreement which shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

COUNTY OF MONTEREY CONTRACTOR*

. §
By: MM Accent Clean and Sweep, Inc.
Contracts/Purchasing Officer Contractor’s Business Name
Date: 3&/70 /(" By: Wl/m

(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President)

Approved as to Form a

By:

Date: /y‘-""Z/"/_(\ Date: _\OJ!ijb"'

Approved as to Fiscal
By:
ontroller

Date: udj‘WfD-’\S_

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: [F CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporauons, the full legal name of the
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified otficers. f CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the
partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall
personally sign the Agresment,

Page 2 of 2

Amendment No. 1 to Standard Agreement
Accent Clean and Sweep, Inc.

Operated Street Sweeping Services (RFP #59000)
RMA - Public Works

Term: September 1, 2015 — September 1, 2018
Not to Exceed: $414,088



(] DATE {MM/D:
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE S/itrmonn

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOEES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S),
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed, If §
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement an this G
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementys).

HOLDER. THIS

AUTHORIZED

UBROGATION |s WAIVED, subject to
ertificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER GmeCT vicki, Ficken
Pacific Legacy Insurance Serwvices e . (B31Y626-4561 | % oy, 18311 626-1562
PO Box 222139 AbBAEss;

INSURER(S] AFFORDING COVERAGE RAIS #
Carmel Ca 983922 INSURER A Mesa Undarwriters Specialty Ins qo
INSURED INSURER B Cantury-Naticnal Insprance Company
Accant Clean & Sweep, Inc -

INSURER C:State Comp. Ins. Fund

1172 South Main Street

INSURER D : -
#167 INSURER E :
Salinas CaA 93901 : INSURER F ;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:CL1551500414 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSUR
REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE!INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBE
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

e TYPE OF INSURANCE fgip_m POLICY NUMEER MG EYY | Oy LMITs
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY : EACH OCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
A 7 CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR To pllEL 5 100,000
] X MPQ004009002303 5/15/2015 | 5/15/2016 | Meppxp (Anycnapersen) {3 5,000
P PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE H 2,000,000
| X | PoLicy TR Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: . 5
AUTOMOBILE LIARILITY co(gg“ﬂﬁeﬁms'm"‘_‘ LMIT g 1,000,000
| e alrs BODILY INJURY (Per person} | §
" %Erggw =0 281%?”&0 BAP0177903 3/14/2015 | 3/14/2016 | BODILY INJURY (Paraccident) | §
' NON-OWNED | PROPERTY DAMAGE s
HIRED AUTCS AUTOS |{Pergccidant}
Medicaf payments § 5,000
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH CCCURRENCE H
|| Excess LIAS CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE ]
DED I f RETENTION § e s
AND ERPLOYERS LIABILTTY in || Stane | TETF
gﬁ:lgggagﬁgnmmgﬁﬁmlw ‘:I NIA i E.L SACH ACCIOENT $ 1,000,000
C |{Mandatory in NH] 91228564-2015-2 3/14/2015 | 3/14/2016 | £ pIsEASE - Ea EMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
Hyssdescraunder - E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIGNS { LOCATIONS / VEHIGLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached I mors space is required)

This information regards the GL Policy only: The County of Monterey, its agents, officers and emploveas
are Additional Insureds with respect to liability arising out of the Contractor’s work per blanket
additional insured form CG 20 10 04 13, and shall further provide that such insurance is primary
insurance to any insurance or salf-jinsurance maintained by the County and that the insurance of the

Additional Insureds shall not be called upon to contribute to a loss covered by the Contractor’s
insurance, by Primary and Nen-Contributery endorsement form IL 12 01 11 85,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABCVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE

County of Monterey Its Agents
Cfficers and Employees
Contract/Purchasing Department
168 West Alisal S5t 2rd Fl -
Salinas, CA 93301

THE EXPIRATION DATE THERECF, MOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Vicki Ficken/LL Woet=li .,

ACORD 25 {2014/01)
INSO25 2n1an1y

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




POLICY NUMBER: MP0004003001303 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CG20100412
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READIT CAREFULLY.

_ADD.IIIONA-I.—I-NSUHEEJ*GWNERSTLESSEESOH
CONTRACTORS - SCHEDULED PERSON OR
. ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies Insurance provided under the fallowing:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Addftional tnsured Parson(s) N

Or Organlzation(s) Locatlon(s) Of Covered Operations
BLANKET WHERE REQUIRED BY WRITTEN

CONTRACT - COPIES OF EACH CERTIFICATE AS PER CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH INS
ISSUED IS ON FILE WITH THE INSURANGE CRED

COMPANY AND/OR THEIR LEGAL
REPRESENTRATIVE.

.

information required to complets this :échedule. ¥ not shown above, will be shown Inthe Declarations,

9
A. Saction It - Who Is An Insured is amended to in- B. With respact to the Insurance afforded to these

clude as an additional Insured tha person(s) or ar- addiicnal instreds, the follow) additional
ganization{s) shown In the Schediile, but only with slons apply: ™ el

respect to liabllity for “bodiy | ury", arty dam- " .
age" or "parsr.mlgly and advertising _!njn?&’m mﬁﬁed, in This insurance does not apply to bodily Injury® or

“property damage® cecurring after;
whole or in part, by e
1. Your acts or omisslons; o - a"em{::‘nllsnhc;gd'l;l%mneglaé?\ veﬁagiuoéhw
2. The acts or cmissians ofthqs_a_ acting on your on the project (cther than sarvice, mainte-
behaif; ‘ -hance or repairs} 1o be performed by or on
in the parformance of your ongolfhg operations for Iliwehalf of the additionat insured(s) at the loca-
the additional Insured{s) at the location(s) desig. on of the covered operations has baen com-
nated above. L pleted; or
H . 2. That po:tign of “your work® out of which the
t. The Insurancs afforded to suh addtional - oy, of Umgea:';s;smhg; ggeg,g';ﬁ,;gﬁg;
sured only applles to the extant permitted by other than another contractor or subcontractoy
law; and N engaged In performing oparations for g pringi-
2. If coverage provided to the additional insured pal as a part of the sama projact,
Is requirad by a contract or agreament, the In-
surance afforded 10 such additional Insyred
will not ba broader than that which you ara re-
quired by the contract or agreement o provide
for such additional insured. .-
CG 20100413 Coﬁifrlght. Insurance Services Offica, Inc,, 2012 Paga 1 of 2
INSURED

€g20100412. fap



Pdllcy Change

Number
THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ T CAREFULLY,
lL1201 1185
POLICY CHANGES
POLICY NO. FOLICY CHANGES COMPANY
EFFECTIVE '
MPO004009001303 ' 05/15/2015

NAMED INSURED AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ACCENT CLEAN & SWEEP INC.
COVERAQGE PARTS AFFECTED .
GENERAL LIABRILITY ,'.i

CHANGES

IT IS FURTHER RAGREED THAT TEIS INSURANCE SHALL BE PRIMARY AND NON CONTRIBUTORY BOT ONLY
IN THE EVENT OF THE NAMED IHSU'B_gD'S SQLE NEGLIGENCE,

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS “REMATN ONCHANGED.

T‘ DMy

&u 3 o w_i.'-;j._,_ L
Authorized Reprasantative Signatiuz
L1201 1185 Copyright, insutanca Services Offics, Inc., 1983
. ! Copyright, ISO Commercial Risk Servicss, nc., 1983 Page 1of1

INSURED



CENTURY—RAﬁONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

P.O. Box 3988 = North Haflyweod, CA 51608-0599
For Service Call Your Broker. For Claims Call: 800-733-1980

COASTAL BROKERS INS SVCS INC ACCENT CLEAN & SWEEE NG
8602 QWENS DR STE 300 MIKE HAUGHEY DBA:
'PLEASANTON CA 84588-3300 1172 8 MAIN ST STE 167
SALINAS CA 53901
Name of Insured: Endorsement Effective Date and Time:
ACCENT CLEAN & SWEEP INC _ 03/142015 ar 12:0] AM
Policy Number: Policy Term, Covers from: Endorsement Number:
BAPO177003 12:01 AM on 034142015t 03/14/2016 at 12:01AM 006
N; f Agency:
ame o COASTAL BROKERS INS SVCS INC 124800

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY, PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

Additional Insured Endorsement

IT IS AGREED THAT INSURANCE AFFORDED RY THE ABOVE POLICY SHALL APPLY TO THE PARTY(S)
NAMED BELOW, AS THEIR INTEREST MAY APPEAR BUT SHALL NOT OPERATE TO INCREASE THE
LIMITS OFC'EHE ggigPN\lY'S LIABILITY. ANY ADDITIONAL INSURED LANGUAGE ON A CERTIFICATE OF
INSURANCE| R

The addriional insured named below is only an insured for liability which is the reseit of an act or omission of the
"NAMED INSURED" of the policy and shall have no coverage under this endorsement or the policy for its own
acts or omissions, those of its agents or empioyees, or those of any other person or entity for which: it is
vicariously liable, save for acts of omissions of the "NAMED INSURED” of the poflicy. Further, any insurance
provided by this endorsement shall be excess fo all ofher insurance available fo any person or enfity wio
becomes an insured by reason of this endorsement whether the other insurance is primary or excess and
whether or not the other insurance is collectible. In the event the other insurer has a duty {o defend any person
| or enfity added o our policy by reason of this endorsemert, we will have no duly to defend that person or entity
howaver, we may alect to do so, and, i we do, we will be entiied o the rights of any person or entity we do
defend against fhe other msurer.

ADDITIONAL INSURED

The insurance Is Primary and Nen-Contributory with respect to any insurance carried by the
Additional Insured

COUNTY OF MONTEREY ITS AGENTS
OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES .
CONTRACT/PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
168 WEST ALISAL ST 3RD FL

SALINAS CA 53801

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE POUCY REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Date Printed: 03/19/2015
SHANNA HALL

CNe13 (o711} Page 1



